
Republic of the Philippines

Offlm of tllr Solicitor (Dmrtol

Request for Quotation

To:
Tel. No
Fax No

Date:
Quotation #:
ABC:

this lrom duly signed by

Attention

Sk/Madam:
Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, stating the shortest time ofdelivery and s

your representative.

RODRIG L
SAO, Admin trative Division

ITEM NO: ITEM & DESCRIPTION QTY UN IT MEAL SET
UNIT

PRICE
TOTAL
PRICE

1

Procurement of Food (iilerienda) for in-house
participants (SWF Employees) in GAD Committse'
Webinar in Gelebration of Women's Month for March
30, 2022, inclusive of delivery and othor charges:

Seminar Tille: 'We ako Change Wo* lot Women - Agenda
ng Kababalhan, Tungo sa Kaunlaran'

Evenl Date:

Merch 30,2022
Note: Meal set should bo separately pack which includes pasta
(eilher white or red sauce), buryer, fies, dinks, utensils, and
other items included in a sel. The stated quantly might ditrer
upon aclual delivery/Po due to obsevance of SWF i, OSG

Ofrce

(Price Vatlncluded)

150 set

fo be filled-out by Supplier:

Delivery Period

Warranty:
Price Validity:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZEO REPRESENTATIVE

signature of representative of the company submitting the quotation is genutne

RH ROEL / CHR

For fioft lnlormqtlon, yot rhoy cootoat !t:
Tel: (02) 8836-3314, (02) 8988-1674 loc 777
Telefax: (02) 8813-'l 174
Pleose send your quotoalon to:

sjbsolon

osG"HA-QF-039

Rev.00 (05 Juty 2018)

osq.Drocurement2@smail-com

ER

O. BUAT

March 21 ,2022 _
PS-O224E.026

Note:
'1. Please quote within _ days from the date of receipvposting of RFQ.
2. Bidders must submit cunent and valid documentary legal requirements upon sending the filled out quotation
a. I I Mayo/s / Business Permiti
b. [] PhiIGEPS Registration Number: _ Membership: [ ] Platinum { I Red
c. [] lncome / Business Tax Return (tor SmallValue Procurement);
d. [] Omnibus Swom Statement for SmallValue Procurement (for above P50k);
e. [] Bidders who have previously submitted the above legal requirements may no longer require its re-submission.

Sir,

I hereby certify under oath that I have personally conducted this canvass, which the price/s quoted are true and correct, and the

SIGNATURE OF



2t?itiirR t8 PH 3:h0

Republic of the Philippines

@ffice of tbe $oticitor @eneral

TO EDITHA R. BUENDIA
Darector IV, Human Resource Management and
Administrative Service (HRMAS)

ATTN SHERA JANE B. SOLON
Administrative Officer V, Procurement Section, HRMAS

FROM GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT (GAD) COMMITTEE

SUB]ECT REQUEST TO PURCHASE SNACKS

DATE March 18,2022

The GAD Committee would like to request procurement of food/sna cks/ m ea I

for the Webinar that will be held on March 30, 2022.The details are as follows: Snack
with Drinks for 150 participants.

Attached is the approved Women's Month proposal for your reference.

For your appropriate action, please.

Thank you.

U^ (.. R e^/""*J
ANNA ESPERANZA R. SOLOMON

Assistant Solicitor Gen era I

Chairperson, GAD Committee

Dt^fu{ftEREZ
Plan ning Officer V

Member, GAD Committee

0l



Republic of the Philippines

@ttice of tlJe $otiritor General ffiMEMOR,ANDUM

FOR JOSE C. CALIDA
Solicitor General

ATTY. MARK JOREL O. CALIDA
Head Executive Assistant

ATTN
osGzer31:Y00:r12i9

FROM Gender and Development (GAD) Committee

SUBJECT CY 2022 WOMEN'S MONTH CELEBRATION

DATE March 10,2022

In preparation for the CY 2022 National Women's Month Celebration this
March, the GAD Committee proposes to conduct the following activities:

I. Webinar on Women's Month Celebration with the theme "We Make Change
Work for Women" - Agenda ng Kababaihan, Tungo sa Kaunlaran

As directed by the Philippine Commission on Women (PCW) pursuant to
Proclamation No.227 s. 1988 and in line with the theme for this year's Women's
Month Celebration, "We Make Change Work for Women"-"Agenda ng Kababaihan,
Tungo sa Kaunlaran", the webinar aims to: 1) provide participants with words o1'

empowerment from women who excelled in the Field of justice; and, 2) cultivate
deeper appreciation of Gender and Development in the context of public service. The
webinar shall be held online on any date between March 28-31, 2022 at 2pm to
4pm.

II. Photography Contest and Infographic Making Contest

tr

n tr

There will be an invitation for the agency's employees to participate on these
contests per the attached guidelines (Annex A).

Page 1of 2



Item/s Description Total Amount

Tokens for the keynote speakers
(3 speakers)

PhP15,000

Advocacy
Tarpaulin

One (1) big, printed tarpaulin posted
Ph P1,540

Food
Snack/Meal for 150 participants
(PhP250 per person )

Cash prizes for
the photography
contest

First (1st) Prize - P5,000

Second (2"d) Prize - P3,000

Third Prize (3'd) - P2,000

PhP10,000

First (1st) Prize - P5,000
Second (2d) Prize - P3,000

Third Prize (3'd) - P2,000
PhP10,000

Contingency PhP7,460

TOTAL PhP81,50O

The GAD Committee requests for the release of PhP81,5OO for the said
activity, charged to the OSG GAD Budget.

The draft GAD Work and Financial Plan for FY 2022 (Annex 8) is included as
reference.

For your consideration and approval.

t,. R,***i

FUNt)

ER IM

ANNA ESPERANZA R. SOLOMON
Assista nt Solicitor Gen era I

Chairperson, GAD Committee

DIAN MAY .PE
Planning Officer V

Member, GAD Committee

Il.ABLE:

ECTOR IV

Page 2 of 2

In line therewith, we are requesting for a total budget of PhP81,5OO with the
following budget brea kdown:

Tokens

PhP37,500

Cash prizes for
the infographic
making contest

Thank you.

/ DISAPP



Asency: OFFICE OF TBE SOIICIIOR GEiiERAL
Sewlce/ Drvlsio. orCo6mirt..: GAo COMMITTEE

L t.x
ASG ANNA ESPERAI{ZA R- SOLOMON

WFP

WORK AND FINANCIAL PLAN (WFP)
Proposed Budget FY 2022

t{^J

""^'fl
[/IARISSA OEIA CRIJZ-GALAN DrNES HENRY S, ANGELES JOSEC.CAIIOA'

osc-HH-QF-028
Rev.00 (05 July 2018)

Progdn Acrlvtry/ Proieci
Q3

GAD Commltlee Meelinq3

mplefrs.lalon ol GAo Pro,ecls
Acnvlas and Programs

Efr@nr rmplemstalion ol GAD
pro,ecls aclivilr6s, and pog€ms

GAO

7 7 500 15.000 30.000

Three-Ye.r GAD Pl.n.loo

To en6bl6 rh6 6mm[r.6 m.m&rs
lo deElop ba9c ser of sklls to
.€ad, inl€tPr€l and uss E€ndor

lrtegrauoi ol !6n(br p€Bp€.tve n
lhe lo.mulafrn of !End6.-r6lar6d

GAD

3o 000 30 000

Wom.n 6 llotrlh Cal.br.ri6n
(mclud.! erh pri2.5 lo. PhoroqBphy contei rid
{o.,api. Mir nq -od?sr

To rscoEni:e lh6 @r!but6 and
1016 o, sm€n h tn€ counry s

l€ea3.d aMr€ness as r€gards
he contnbdlon ol women h lhe
developnenr ol rh6 @unlry

GAD

8l 500 I r
Prid. Month Cetebrato.

To indaase knowtedqo and
underslandng rogardng fl6 on
!GgTOl+

lnqe.s.d tndl6dg. .nd
undersrandng r€gardng rhe
LGBTQT+

GAO

r5 l6 960

Nalional Erer6ttecdino Aw.rcne6s Mo.ln

To nd6a.e awareness otfie
bon66ls ol bleasreednq

lncreased aware.oss @ lhe
Denenls ol br6.sfeedhq

GAD

24.385 24 345

Ar.asI C.ncer Awarenes:

To drro.e arm8s 6 to
preve snd @.6 br.asl 8.c..

lnc@s8€d a*ar.i€!3 on ti.
prevs.lon and oJrs ol b.e6st

GAO

24 445 74 445

Genderse.s ivIyTrainDq

To mrodlc. &sic GAO 6nc.prs
G€ndo. sonsnivB €mployees and
.sduc€d gend.r bia3 .nd GAO

3? 445 37.485

1a days lo End violence againsrwom.n
30 765 30 164

To ncl€ase awaren63s d th.
prBv.l€nce ol vAw and fB nsed lncrgas€d tuEr€n€$ on VAW GAD

To runhor dev6iop gender
mannr.amrg n th€ OSG

GAO

600 000 600 000

To mq6a* knoxi€dg€ on g€nds-
rolEl€d laws a.d conc€pts

htom€d ofioEls snd 6rnploye€5 m

lhe a!€ncy on GAD rolared

33 000 33 000

701TO 903,500

Page I

Recomm.ndln9 approv.ll

QI

I



)

'Jroc!,
*i5

t?

iri!

ui
"'b
'ilj:

aEr
lq..9
gE
3 Ei

E 9€g:l
Eell
HR;iEi36

Er$i

B

,

E

E E

i

I

,
T

I
!

t
i
x

st

I
6
iI

ii
!I
Itt!

t

li
i:(t
j;
HI

6

I

ti

t'
i

l
$
U

I

!

:

L
E

:

I

ist;
i!
:rl!r!!:
r!i

et 3
:TE

!!
8

I

5
Ii
iI
€

i.
tt't

:
I
!
!
t
I

t

fl[r
flilltr

I

I
I

illl

llll
ill

lill
lilt

il[L

illl
lilt
rill

I
I

llI
lilt
ilt

lilliltill

tilil
l!il1
ilil1

E
t{

I

tillll
EEIIIT

illll

IE

II

g

'l,f

E

I

q

Bit
-t

1

:rI

i
s

I

.[

:
6 fflt

1

rl
n

I HII

I

a

T
E

I:

5

3

I

I J,t T

I

.l

{ttI

I



i

-1
\-^ :
\4:
n

Jti

1

b!
iBiri! ,

! E

-e

!

e I :

t

!t
!
I!!i
!l
i;
:!

tr
I
5

t
!i
[:
3E

Bl

I

t

5-
i:
t:
3e
! !"il!iit
.irB;3;

t
IIit
I
I'
rJ

E
E

i
i
6
.b

E

i

iir
5i
pl

E'
3 Ei
E ;:
; ;5E !UE*Il
dREE
9X3qAE!6
S s63

Erli

v

i

B

g fl

t
i

! I ! !
(

!

t"

-__t

tII

|:Ii
sl

:l

I

3

.



DEPAR|UENT OF JUSNCE

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR CENERAL
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FY 2022

s.h.d!l.'o'Eeh,E!l.nl^.tNlty

lbd.r d..cndbr or Ptol..ll

cdmoH- olii. &polh. I .qubn.d
2iz2 2fr2

Pr@d..,r ol .dd&El roii 'u b6. ddris.l nr
&p015./ro.r.. dufr rl apol€rl phy b6B..tu (,ls oft€
apglbr .nd/o. .!!l9i.nr nr, Ml.bl. .i PSFDBM. (P.@60.nr

Fum(lE 6 Frad.! (sr.and.br.) c 
'rj, 

,'. U9 ol ,1. 1.9.1

Be*t - R.g'rr (sE eqn'bLl aE,fd or E,b6 !* bBl!,. d o{rr osc L.rF6 d

ArMl 6td fd {rpry.ia d.li.ry ol roM,lfi rr.. uE or
,H..r lr rx @ oa tdl 0r@6 tn S-'r.c .
anml @nt ci td 6. @E urci^s 6r edry Ftuin.l tor ..dry

P,@-r ol .dd*trr @ra, pdsrf,l id m L.!.d OSG

Jrtd, s.ivt- (hd!ar!a rr.aJ or lr'...r rnrd. .*lln.re
.euph-E $d m.r.iLL eppls ld ,r ,tt (30) 1.9.1 i'inihi

Enn dmdn . srtrysclt.
2022

a^dr.r !.c 6rDr ffi .'n o$, p.r qld &lB rd t!
osc B{rdi1g .id addi*n orlb.. .nd dBk -no. .mia

2022
o0, gffir c!b.. .ud, .. -ad dotn md Lundry r.lu
{drbh. oa osc ers..d P.dlh h.ll). (Peff. 

'sm.n..d
Pnirin! lnd Putls.bn Ep.ns

xa
Prnrlc id tublixrb. .r96u hdudiD @d., p.hulc .nd
ihd{ .{ demon, lm1 D dr. adF4y m.dnE o{
6oba .nd .4tr1, d@mnts]P@I6d.1 ,E nid

2022
RJblh.h .d la nttlllin lo bdJo! Er.iG^ .r'e!hb b

Cosd T..!E to. os,6 rrdoE.
2!72 20zt

Prtuqir oa. .n .. po\ild.. b cdrdu.l alt b.ii,! b OSG
sdoF6 rld dh6d oed..d F.ur'.r. (ft@,{ a

Drug l.dn! tor OSG ErrloFd NP-s3.5 &.ncylGr!.Ey
bzz

P,@d! d . edt pond.. b cdnud dna r.tfll b osc

&zl 2022
Fo.d ad .ns .rp.e rEt drrc ird.t u*l tb, i.!m.l lnd
ot- h.6mlr plrllr' rn s!tu. ol n ark r ahrd.
ccn6L lErE), Gro, c@l Ploc, o{s, soro P.6nt hrrn r

rldL Pr.a.. ldl6. clt .r & PIYD c.mb., Lid r'!..81+
l,Eam, rn odr osc c6 L- (PreI5tr ! ni ^d

ctind Mrrh@ rt Ood.li{ Er.c
fr22 fr22 2!Zt

PEtlo. ld ors .iC-d ...r,.d h rd..b. b ..lei,i, o, td,
ta) osc oil- hdr,rE G.err s..w.., -.a!.r!d.bht inn Md t@E ofic. .qJ4.rmb. .mnunatrbr .qu.m.d
El .e,&mb, !.d .lh6

NP-535 Aaocylc^c.ft-, Pt,Fld ir.it r Rar.r. (PitEctu.r * ,r r.d alB)

L..E ol O'erc turhmrdr Corbi A^nuC ,@l ol rnddoFo m.d'tr
dld'r.rni ol l.6.r .'rd 6].oc dermdi

L....olorr@speR.nbl NP - L.e or R..l P.op.ny Pdi*h rd ofic. r9te Enbl rd ,r Eluli, or lour {4) osc
6r rE oSG Burdtu.

NP-53.6 S.6nifE, S.holrlx
fr22

,ffliar r5&idon o{ m{.ziB .nd oru E.di'l nab L

tuMr f,rb.crbiir ot i.*!r.poE.

NP-53.5 &.n.y.ro-A$a

^iMr 
ebr. !b!.rb$M r, s.c6bEl

lh.ry 3.d. (.!.rn !r. ldr .tn k!o. vr-! h..r..rn .rE p.n!a L9.t ,el6 L. cF.Eb.,
.'t&'i.q hbm.b^.i r M.rtutb l l* .6ong ohc. rd osc

EI suo.dirn - olb. ft.ddlryi
Cr.deD iblw . . N.r{.rr Mdirdr@

cdltrr,o &!€tibr, uprr.d., rnd Pletu ol .k rl
lh..s ld S.M C6&turb^ t^d vhnlL.ton, Oft6
Ftldrrt',ry, Oa.r.. rrrldml .d Rrr R.dr.ibc C.r
rianrlmdn t dn.h syrbm, .id olh.r pdp.!.. .. k a n t'.
C@ l,LMl.h.d S. d PPr,? ror FY 2022



DEPARTMENT OI'JUSTICE
OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FY 2022

Prepared/Submitted by: Recommending Approval:

N D, CEBRIAN

Approved by:

ft*^ f fur^,- ail",il)
AILEENIE. DALWATAN ARON E. MILLAN-DECANOR.BUENDIA
Ser,io, Slale Sorbrtor

Resour@ Managemsnl and tdmanislrarivo setuacs Vics Chairp€rson, Eids and Awards Committee

Checked by:

Assi stant Solicitot Ge ne ral
Chairperson. Bids and Arnards Commitlee

,t*E'lt /^4
e. clsrtly'o.sanrareNross JoH

Head. BAC
N gALE A"
sdcrerartat

BALLINAN SSARLEEN REYES

ASIII ALANNA ASHLEY B. KHIO

ot B ETTE M. LIM

ASIII

osG2lr13:Y00)(,397

lA-a.r-

BAC N,lembers:

tr nI

tr ){


